



\$~R-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2649/2010, CRL.M.A.13880/2010 (Exemption),
CRL.M.A.13881/2010 (interim protection) & CRL.M.A.10625/2013
(Direction)

ANUP KAUR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the
State with Mr. Vinesh Kumar,
Advocate with SI Sanjeet Rana, P.S.
S.J. Enclave.
None for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

23.08.2024

%

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner as well as respondent no. 2.
2. Learned APP for the State shall file an updated status report with respect to the present FIR before the next date of hearing.
3. Issue Court notice to the petitioners as well as respondent no. 2 through all permissible modes including electronic mode, if any, as well as through counsel as well, returnable on 26.09.2024, before the Roster Bench.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 23, 2024/bsr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)