



\$~15 & 16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2649/2010 & CRL.M.A. 13880/2010, CRL.M.A.  
13881/2010, CRL.M.A. 10625/2013

ANUP KAUR & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal  
Sachdeva, Mr. Nishant Walia, Mr.  
Mehul Gupta, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pardeep Gahlot, APP  
SI Vishal Yadav, PS SJ Encalve

16

+ CRL.M.C. 3042/2010 & CRL.M.A. 10650/2013

RVS BHULLAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Padma Priya, Mr. Varnit  
Vashistha, Mr. Armaan Arora, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pardeep Gahlot, APP  
SI Vishal Yadav, PS SJ Encalve

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**



**ORDER**  
**20.02.2025**

%

1. Mr. Sharma, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2, on instructions, states that respondent No. 2 has received a call regarding some proposal for a settlement.
2. In this view of the matter, re-notify on 27.03.2025.
3. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2025/sp**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*