



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2649/2010 & CRL.M.A. 13880/2010,**
CRL.M.A. 13881/2010, CRL.M.A. 10625/2013

ANUP KAUR & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr.
Kunal Sachdeva, Ms.
Katyayani Vajpayee and
Mr. Mehal Gupta, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP
for the State with SI
Naveen Kumar, PS SJ
Encl.
Ms. Laxmi Sharma and
Dr. Sarbjit Sharma, Advs.
for R-2.

+ **CRL.M.C. 3042/2010 & CRL.M.A. 10650/2013**

RVS BHULLARPetitioner
Through: Ms. Padma Priya and Mr.
Varnit Vashistha, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP
for the State with SI
Naveen Kumar, PS SJ
Encl.
Ms. Laxmi Sharma and
Dr. Sarbjit Sharma, Advs.
for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN
ORDER
27.03.2025

%

1. The learned counsel who represented Respondent No. 2,
submits that Respondent No. 2 has expired.



2. She seeks time to take instructions and file an appropriate application, if required.
3. List on 11.08.2025.
4. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 27, 2025

'KD'