



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2649/2010

ANUP KAUR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Laxmi Sharma, Adv. for
LRs of R-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **07.07.2025**

CM No. 19075/2025 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-2)

Learned counsel for LR of R-2 enters appearance and accepts advance notice. She undertakes to file vakalatnama within one week.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Notice of the application be issued to the rest of the non-applicants to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 06.08.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 7, 2025/yo