



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2649/2010
ANUP KAUR & ORSPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondent

Through: Dr. Sarbjit Sharma and Ms.
Laxmi Sharma, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **06.08.2025**

CM No. 19075/2025 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-2)

It is observed that present application has been filed by proposed LR of deceased R-2 and not by the petitioners, however, inadvertently in the last order sheet dated 07.07.2025 the presence of applicants has been recorded as respondents. The mistake is appreciated, *bonafide* and purely clerical in nature, hereby, stands corrected to that effect.

As per office note, notice sent to non-applicant/P-3 is received back unserved. There is no report of service showing, if any, notice was served upon rest of the petitioners. Registry is directed to place on record the report of service of rest of the petitioners.

In the mean time, fresh notice of the application be issued to the petitioners to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks. Notice be also served through counsel as well.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 11.08.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative dated fixed before this Court is 16.10.2025 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 6, 2025/yo