



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2649/2010, CRL.M.A. 13880/2010,**
CRL.M.A. 13881/2010, CRL.M.A. 10625/2013 &
CRL.M.A. 19075/2025

ANUP KAUR & ORSPetitioner

Through: Ms. Meghna, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP
for the State
SI Sunil Gahlot, PS- SJ
Enclave

25

+ **CRL.M.C. 3042/2010, CRL.M.A. 10650/2013 &**
CRL.M.A. 19560/2025

RVS BHULLARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varnit Vashishta,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

STATE & ANRRespondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP
for the State
SI Sunil Gahlot, PS- SJ
Enclave

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **11.08.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner in CRL.M.C. 2649/2010 requests for an adjournment.
2. List on 29.10.2025.
3. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 11, 2025

"SS"