



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2649/2010

ANUP KAUR & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Mr. K.
Sachdeva, Advs. for P-2 and 3

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Sarbjit Sharma, Adv. for R-
2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.10.2025**

CM No. 19075/2025 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-2)

Matter is pending for service of petitioners.

As per office note, reply has been filed by P-2 and 3 and notice could not be issued as steps have not been taken.

Learned counsel for applicant submits that he has not received the copy of reply filed by P-2 and 3.

Learned counsel for petitioners submits that P-1 has also been expired.

Learned counsel for petitioners submits that main counsel is not available today and request to give date for arguments. Heard.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 29.10.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 25.11.2025 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 16, 2025/yo